Gallup Omnibus Data 1972, omnibus nr. 03

DDA-1328

Indholdsfortegnelse
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V10 7203 OCCUPATION RESP.
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V12 7203 INCOME RESP.

V13 7203 INCOME FAM. 11.999
V14 7203 INCOME FAM. 17.9
V15 7203 INCOME FAM. 25.999
V16 7203 INCOME FAM. 33.999
V17 7203 INCOME FAM. 49.999
V18 7203 INCOME FAM. 74.999
V19 7203 INCOME FAM. >75.000
V20 7203 INCOME DON'T KNOW

V21 7203 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.

V22 7203 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
V23 7203 TYPE OF DWELLING
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V27 7203 RESP. H EWIFE

V28 7203 RESP. OTHER ADULT
V29 7203 WIFE NO

V30 7203 WIFE NO WORK
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V32 7203 WIFE PART-TIME WORK
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V35 7203 PARTY AFFILIATION
V36 7203 WOULD NOT VOTE

V37 7203 DK AND N IN EEC

V38 7203 DK IN EEC WITHOUT N
V39 7203 EEC REFERENDUM

V40 7203 PARTICIPATE IN REF.

V41 7203 DISCUSS. EEC NO
V42 7203 DI .INH EH

V43 7203 DISCUSS. OUT HOUSEH

V44 7203 DISCUSS. DON'T REM.
V45 7203 EEC INFORMATION
V46 7203 NEWSPAPERS MOST
V47 7203 RADIO MOST

v48 7203 TV MOST

V49 7203 ALL MEDIA MOST

V50 7203 DON'T KNOW MOST
V51 7203 SWEDEN IN EEC

V52 7203 DK AND S IN EE

V53 7203 CARNIVALS
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V54 7203 DRESSED UP

V55 7203 BEEN TO A CARNIVAL
V56 7203 BEEN DRESSED UP
V57 7203 1 CHILD PARTICIPAT.
V58 7203 2 CHILD PARTICIPAT.
V59 7203 3 CHILD PARTICIPAT.
V60 7203 4 CHILD PARTICIPAT.
V61 7203 1 CHILD DRESSED UP
V62 7203 2 CHILD DRESSED UP
V63 7203 3 CHILD DRESSED UP
V64 7203 4 CHILD DRESSED UP
V65 7203 1 CHILD COLLECT.BOX
V66 7203 2 CHILD LLECT.BOX
V67 72 HILD LLECT.BOX
V68 7203 4 CHILD LLECT.BOX
V69 7203 1 CHILD BIRCH-ROD
V70 7203 2 CHILD BIRCH-ROD
V71 7203 3 CHILD BIRCH-ROD
V72 7203 4 CHILD BIRCH-ROD
V73 7203 EFFECTIVE FIRMS

V74 7203 FIRMS MOST EFFECTIV
V75 7203 WHY MOST EFFECTIVE
V76 7203 PRIVATE FIRMS BEST
V77 7203 WORK. COND. BEST
V78 72 TILIZE PROD. BEST
V79 7203 PLACE-WORK BEST

V80 72 MPETITION BEST
V81 72 ERVICE BEST

V82 7203 PLANNING BEST

V83 7203 STABILITY BEST

V84 7203 MORE WORK BEST
V85 7203 ECNOMY BEST

V86 7203 OTHERS BEST

V87 7203 DON'T KNOW BEST
v88 7203 WIN VIETNAM WAR
V89 7203 RIGHT VIEWS

V90 7203 DURATION OF THE WAR
V91 7203 INDEPENDENT STATES
V92 7203 PRIVATE INVESTMENTS
V93 7203 DRUNKEN DRIVING
V94 7203 FIXED ALCOHOL LIMIT
V95 7203 FREE JUDGMENT

V96 7203 D.D: PENALTY

Variabler

e V1 7203 DDA STUDY NUMBER

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1405
Manglende 0
Minimum 1328
Maximum 1328
Gennemsnit 1328
Median 1328

Standardafvigelse 0

e V27203 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1405
Manglende 0
Minimum 1972
Maximum 1972
Gennemsnit 1972
Median 1972

Standardafvigelse 0



e V3 7203 OMNIBUS NUMBER
The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 03 for all respondents. It
was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)

| |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

1405

e V4 7203 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

| ]
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

1405
0

1
1405
703
703
406

e V57203 WEIGHT VARIABLE
Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a
number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data

file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

64 64 898

31 31 434
4 57

1 1 16

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 100

1 Case not
duplicated

2 One duplicate

3 Two
duplicates

4 Three
duplicates

e V6 7203 URBANIZATION
Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (Excl. the capital suburbs in the metropolitan area) with roughly 500-
600 households. All other communities are rural.

o tion rrin

o 8. Urbanization

in al

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 20 279
8 8 116
31 31 436

41 41 574

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 100

1 Capital

2 Suburbs

3 Provincial
towns

4 Rural
districts



e V7 7203 SEX
o tion rring in al

o 12A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

46 46 644 1 Male

54 54 761 2 Female
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 7203 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 107 1 15-19 years
9 9 130 2 20-24 years
9 9 132 3 25-29 years
14 14 190 4 30-39 years
16 16 229 5 40-49 years
24 24 338 6 50-64 years

20 20 279 7 65 years or
more

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 7203 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 246 1 Single
70 70 978 2 Married
13 13 181 3 Previously
married
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 7203 OCCUPATION RESP.
o Questions occurring in al

o 13. Respondents occupational status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 176 1 Worker,
unskilled
10 10 147 2 Worker,
skilled
14 14 202 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade
4 4 57 4 Other
salaried
persons
6 6 80 5 Farmer,
independent
3 3 38 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

3 3 47 7 Other



independent
9 9 123 8 Apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

17 17 236 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

21 21 299 10 Married
women
without
employment

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 7203 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 73 1024 1 Elementary school
20 20 274 2 Junior highscool
7 7 96 3 Hihgschool/university
1 1 11 4 Won't answer
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 7203 INCOME RESP.
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any reduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Income of respondent
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

22 22 312 10 kr.
14 14 194 21-11.999

kr.
12 12 169 312.000 -
17.999 kr.
9 9 124 4 18.000 -
25.999 kr.
11 11 150 5 26.000 -
33.999 kr.
16 16 223 6 34.000 -
49,999 kr.
8 8 112 7 50.000 kr. or
more
9 9 120 8 Won't answer
0 1 88

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 100

e V13 7203 INCOME FAM. 11.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. - 11.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

95 95 1341 0 Not
mentioned

5 5 64 1 Mentioned
100 100 1405



Svarprocent: 100

e V14 7203 INCOME FAM. 17.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 12.000 - 17.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

90 90 1269 0 Not
mentioned

10 10 136 1 Mentioned
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

e V15 7203 INCOME FAM. 25.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 18.000 - 25.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

92 92 1287 0 Not
mentioned

8 8 118 1 Mentioned
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 7203 INCOME FAM. 33.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 26.000 - 33.999 kr.

o ion rring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

90 90 1265 0 Not
mentioned

10 10 140 1 Mentioned
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7203 INCOME FAM. 49.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 34.000 - 49.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al
o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

81 81 1135 0 Not
mentioned

19 19 270 1 Mentioned
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 7203 INCOME FAM. 74.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 50.000 - 74.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al



o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

80 80 1129 0 Not
mentioned

20 20 276 1 Mentioned
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 7203 INCOME FAM. >75.000
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 75.000 kr. or more

o estions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

89 89 1249 0 Not
mentioned

11 11 156 1 Mentioned
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7203 INCOME DON'T KNOW
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. Don't know/won't answer

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 82 1159 0 Not
mentioned
18 18 246 1 Mentioned
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 7203 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 227 1 Worker,
unskilled
16 16 223 2 Worker,
skilled
12 12 174 3 Salaried,
employees,
lower grade
8 8 115 4 Other
salaried
persons
12 12 170 5 Farmer,
independent
5 5 65 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan
6 6 88 7 Other
independent
3 3 37 8 Apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.



21 21 299 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

0 0 7 10 Married
woman
without
employment

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 100

e V22 7203 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 17A. Total number of persons (In household)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 190 11 person
34 34 474 2 2 persons
21 21 298 3 3 persons
19 19 267 4 4 persons
9 9 126 5 5 persons

4 4 50 6 6 or more
persons

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 100

e V23 7203 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al

o 17B. Type of dwelling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 40 540 1 Own house

5 5 74 2 Rented house
13 13 181 3 0wn

farm/rented
farm
38 40 534 4 Apartment in
privat home
1 1 20 5 Apartment
4 56 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 96

e V24 7203 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18A. Number of children under 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 43 220 11 child

14 39 197 2 2 children
5 13 66 3 3 children

2 5 23 4 4 or more
children

64 899 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 36

¢ V25 7203 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o tions occurring in al

o 18B. Number of adults in household (15 years or more)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



15 15 213 11 adult
56 56 792 2 2 adults
19 19 273 3 3 adults

9 9 127 4 4 adults or
more

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 100

e V26 7203 RESP. HEAD OF FAM.
o tion rring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Head of the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

52 52 733 0 Not
mentioned

48 48 672 1 Mentioned
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

e V27 7203 RESP. HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

51 51 718 0 Not
mentioned

49 49 687 1 Mentioned
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

e V28 7203 RESP. OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

88 88 1231 0 Not
mentioned

12 12 174 1 Mentioned
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V29 7203 WIFE NO
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife No housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

94 94 1323 0 Not
mentioned

6 6 82 1 Mentioned
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

e V30 7203 WIFE NO WORK
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife without employment



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

47 47 661 0 Not
mentioned

53 53 744 1 Mentioned
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

e V31 7203 WIFE FULL-TIME WORK
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife with full-time employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

82 82 1147 0 Not
mentioned

18 18 258 1 Mentioned
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V32 7203 WIFE PART-TIME WORK
o estions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife with part-time employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

84 84 1176 0 Not
mentioned

16 16 229 1 Mentioned
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 7203 WIFE HELPS HUSBAND
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife who helps husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

93 93 1313 0 Not
mentioned

7 7 92 1 Mentioned
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 7203 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 19B. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 65 911 1Groupl
33 33 467 2 Group II
2 2 27 3 Group III
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

e V35 7203 PARTY AFFILIATION
o tion curring in al



o 22. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

28 41 392 1A.
Socialdemokratiet

10 14 138 2 B. Radikale
10 15 145 3 C. Konservative
12 18 171 4 D. Venstre

0 1 5 5 E. Retsforbundet

1 1 10 6 K. Kommunister

0 0 1 7 U. De Uafhaengige

5 8 75 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 0 9 L. Liberalt Centrum

0 0 4 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

1 1 8 11 Q. Kristeligt
Folkeparti

1 1 9 12Y.
Venstresocialisterne
32 447 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 68

e V36 7203 WOULD NOT VOTE
o tions occurring in al

o 23. If would not vote

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 43 188 1 Don't know
which party
6 21 90 2 No right of
voting
2 8 35 3 Would not
vote

2 5 22 4 Don't know
whether
would vote or
not

5 17 74 5 Refuse to
answer which
party

2 7 30 6 Refuse to
answer
whether
would vote or
not

69 966 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 31

e V37 7203 DK AND N IN EEC
o Special guestions in omni

o 45A. Are you for or against that Denmark joins the European Common Market provided that Norway also becomes a
member?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
39 40 552 1 For
30 30 419 2 Against (Go

to question
46A)
29 30 412 3 Don't know
0 1 8
1 21 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405



Svarprocent: 98

e V38 7203 DK IN EEC WITHOUT N
o Special gquestions in omni

o 45B. If Norway does not become a member, are you then for or against that Denmark goes in?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

37 48 514 1 For

11 15 158 2 Against

29 38 408 3 Don't know

23 325 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 77

e V39 7203 EEC REFERENDUM
o ial tions in omni

o 46A. In about six months there will be a referendum on Danish entry into the Common Market. Will you take part in this
referendum?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 85 1165 1 Yes
7 7 94 2 No
8 9 119 3 Don't know
7 8
1 20 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 98

e V40 7203 PARTICIPATE IN REF.
o ial ions in omni

o 46B. How likely is it that you will take part in the referendum? (Show card)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 75 1031 1 Will certainly
vote
9 9 128 2 Will probably
vote
4 58 3 May vote
1 2 21 4 Will probably

not vote
5 5 66 5 Will certainly
not vote
4 5 63 6 Don't know
0 4 8
2 34 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 97

e V41 7203 DISCUSS. EEC NO
o ial tions in omni

o 47A. Have you discussed Denmarks relations to the Common Market within the last 8 days with anyone, either in the
household or outside this? No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
62 63 868 0 Not

mentioned
37 37 519 1 Mentioned
1 18 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 99



e V42 7203 DISCUSS. IN HOUSEH
o Special guestions in omni

o 47A. Have you discussed Denmarks relations to the Common Market within the last 8 days with anyone, either in the
household or outside this? Yes, in the household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
64 65 903 0 Not

mentioned
34 35 484 1 Mentioned
1 18 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 99

e V43 7203 DISCUSS. OUT HOUSEH
o Special guestions in omni
o 47A. Have you discussed Denmarks relations to the Common Market within the last 8 days with anyone, either in the
household or outside this? Yes, outside the household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
60 61 840 0 Not

mentioned
39 39 547 1 Mentioned
1 18 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 99

e V44 7203 DISCUSS. DON'T REM.
o Special questions in omni
o 47A. Have you discussed Denmarks relations to the Common Market within the last 8 days with anyone, either in the
household or outside this? Dont remember

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 97 1342 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 45 1 Mentioned
1 18 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 99

e V45 7203 EEC INFORMATION
o Special questions in omni

o 47B. Do you find that you have got sufficient information on the Common Market or do you feel that you need more
information?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
27 27 379 1 Sufficient
64 65 900 2 Need more

information
7 7 101 3 Don't know
0 1 8
2 24 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 98

e V46 7203 NEWSPAPERS MOST
o Special questions in omni

o 48A. Where have you got most information: from the newspapers, the radio or TV? From the newspapers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

78 79 1094 0 Not
mentioned



21 21 298 1 Mentioned
1 13 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 99

e V47 7203 RADIO MOST
o Special questions in omni

o 48A. Where have you got most information: from the newspapers, the radio or TV? From the radio

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
87 88 1228 0 Not

mentioned
12 12 164 1 Mentioned
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 99

e V48 7203 TV MOST
o Special guestions in omni

o 48A. Where have you got most information: from the newspapers, the radio or TV? From TV

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
50 51 705 0 Not

mentioned
49 49 687 1 Mentioned
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 99

e V49 7203 ALL MEDIA MOST
o cial guestions in omni

o 48A. Where have you got most information: from the newspapers, the radio or TV? Equally much

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 73 1014 0 Not

mentioned
27 27 378 1 Mentioned
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 99

e V50 7203 DON'T KNOW MOST
o Special guestions in omni

o 48A. Where have you got most information: from the newspapers, the radio or TV? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 95 1327 0 Not

mentioned
5 5 65 1 Mentioned
1 13 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 99

e V51 7203 SWEDEN IN EEC
o Special questions in omni

o 48B. Do you know if Sweden has applied for a membership of the Common Market?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 10 133 1 Yes, they



have applied
for this

52 53 730 2 Yes, they
have not
applied for
this

37 38 518 3 No/don't
know

2 24 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 98

e V52 7203 DK AND S IN EEC
o Special guestions in omni

o 49. Do you think that Swedens relations to the Common Market are decisive on whether Denmark joins the Common
Market?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 81 1 Yes, decisive
74 75 1035 2 No, not

decisive
19 19 266 3 Don't know
0 1 8
2 22 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 98

e V53 7203 CARNIVALS
o Special guestions in omni

o 50A. And now quite another question. It has just been a carnival month. Have you been to any carnival (this year)?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 94 1 Yes

90 93 1261 2 No (Go to
question
50C)

4 50 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 96

e V54 7203 DRESSED UP
o Special gquestions in omni

o 50B. Were you dressed up?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

4 41 60 1 Yes (Go to
question 51,
V57)

6 59 86 2 No (Go to
question 51)

90 1259 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 10

e V55 7203 BEEN TO A CARNIVAL
o Special guestions in omni

o 50C. Have you ever been to a carnival?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
46 52 641 1 Yes

37 42 514 2 No (Go to
question 51)

5 6 75 3 Don't



remember
0 1 8
12 174 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 88

e V56 7203 BEEN DRESSED UP
o ial ions in omni

o 50D. Have you been dressed up?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
34 73 476 1 Yes
10 22 141 2 No

2 5 34 3 Don't
remember

0 1 8
54 753 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 46

e V57 7203 1 CHILD PARTICIPAT.
o Special questions in omni

o 51. (If children in the household under the age of 15). Have your children (child) participated in the play about tilting at
the barrel (Danish Shrovetide custom)? 1. Child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 56 230 1 Yes
13 44 178 2 No
0 6 8
71 991 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 29

e V58 7203 2 CHILD PARTICIPAT.
o cial tions in omni

o 51. (If children in the household under the age of 15). Have your children (child) participated in the play about tilting at
the barrel (Danish Shrovetide custom)? 2. Child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 53 123 1 Yes
8 47 108 2 No
0 4 8
83 1170 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 16

e V59 7203 3 CHILD PARTICIPAT.
o Special guestions in omni

o 51. (If children in the household under the age of 15). Have your children (child) participated in the play about tilting at
the barrel (Danish Shrovetide custom)? 3. Child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 49 33 1 Yes
2 51 35 2 No
95 1337 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 5

e V60 7203 4 CHILD PARTICIPAT.



Special guestions in omni

o 51. (If children in the household under the age of 15). Have your children (child) participated in the play about tilting at
the barrel (Danish Shrovetide custom)? 4. Child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 29 5 1 Yes
1 71 12 2 No
99 1388 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 1

e V61 7203 1 CHILD DRESSED UP
o Special questions in omni

o 52. Have the children (the child) been dressed up this year? 1. Child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 36 145 1 Yes
18 64 256 2 No
0 3 8
71 1001 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 29

e V62 7203 2 CHILD DRESSED UP
o Special questions in omni

o 52. Have the children (the child) been dressed up this year? 2. Child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 41 90 1 Yes
9 59 127 2 No
85 1188 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 15

e V63 7203 3 CHILD DRESSED UP
o ial tions in omni

o 52. Have the children (the child) been dressed up this year? 3. Child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 31 18 1 Yes
3 69 41 2 No
96 1346 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 4

e V64 7203 4 CHILD DRESSED UP
o Special guestions in omni

o 52. Have the children (the child) been dressed up this year? 4. Child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 11 2 1 Yes
1 89 16 2 No
99 1387 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 1



e V65 7203 1 CHILD COLLECT.BOX
o ial ions in omni

o 53. Have the children been out collecting money with the collecting box? 1. Child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
4 15 60 1 Yes
25 85 347 2 No
0 1 8
71 997 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 29

e V66 7203 2 CHILD COLLECT.BOX
o Special guestions in omni

o 53. Have the children been out collecting money with the collecting box? 2. Child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 17 37 1 Yes
13 83 187 2 No
84 1181 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 16

e V67 7203 3 CHILD COLLECT.BOX
o Special questions in omni

o 53. Have the children been out collecting money with the collecting box? 3. Child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 13 9 1 Yes
4 87 59 2 No
95 1337 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 5

e V68 7203 4 CHILD COLLECT.BOX
o Special guestions in omni

o 53. Have the children been out collecting money with the collecting box? 4. Child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 6 1 1 Yes
1 94 17 2 No
99 1387 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 1

e V69 7203 1 CHILD BIRCH-ROD
o Special guestions in omni

o 54, Have the children (the child) got a decorated Shrovetide birch-rod this year? 1. Child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 43 174 1 Yes
17 57 233 2 No
0 1 8
71 997 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405



Svarprocent: 29

e V70 7203 2 CHILD BIRCH-ROD
o Special questions in omni

o 54, Have the children (the child) got a decorated Shrovetide birch-rod this year? 2. Child

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
7 43 101 1 Yes
9 57 132 2 No
83 1172 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 17

e V71 7203 3 CHILD BIRCH-ROD
o ial tions in omni

o 54. Have the children (the child) got a decorated Shrovetide birch-rod this year? 3. Child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 29 21 1 Yes
4 71 52 2 No
95 1332 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 5

e V72 7203 4 CHILD BIRCH-ROD
o Special guestions in omni

o 54, Have the children (the child) got a decorated Shrovetide birch-rod this year? 4. Child

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 10 2 1 Yes
1 90 18 2 No
99 1385 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 1

e V73 7203 EFFECTIVE FIRMS
o Special questions in omni

o 55A. And now another question. Do you think that private enterprises and public ones, i.e. stateowned and municipal
enterprises are equally effective or do you find there is a difference?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 15 202 1 Equally
effective (Go
to question
58A)

60 62 842 2 Thereis a
difference

23 23 319 3 Don't know
(Go to
question
58A)

3 42 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 97

e V74 7203 FIRMS MOST EFFECTIV
o Special guestions in omni

o 55B. Which of the enterprises are most effective?



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 8 69 1 State-owned
and
municipal
enterprises
54 86 765 2 Private
enterprises
4 7 60 3 Don't know
36 511 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 64

e V75 7203 WHY MOST EFFECTIVE
o Special questions in omni

o 56. Why do you think and how does it declare itself? State-owned and municipal enterprises

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

1 12 13 1 Too slow work
in the public
enterprises

1 12 13 2 They have a
more stable
money
market

0 6 7 3 There are
clever people

1 8 9 4 Public
administration
too expensive

0 5 5 5 Too many
'leaders’
within the
public sector

0 3 3 6 No
responsibility
within state
and
municipality

0 1 1 7 Stagnation of
public activity

0 0 0 8 Lack of
competition

1 9 10 9 All state-
enterprises
give a deficit

3 38 42 10 Other

answers
1 7 8 11 Don't know
6 88
92 1288 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 8

¢ V76 7203 PRIVATE FIRMS BEST
o Special guestions in omni

o 57. Why do you think and how does it declare itself? Private enterprises Private enterprises are most effective

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 60 433 0 Not

mentioned
20 40 287 1 Mentioned
49 685 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 51



e V77 7203 WORK. COND. BEST
o Special guestions in omni

o 57. Why do you think and how does it declare itself? Private enterprises Working conditions better with private than
under public enterprises

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 93 670 0 Not

mentioned
4 7 50 1 Mentioned
49 685 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 51

e V78 7203 UTILIZE PROD. BEST
o ial tions in omni

o 57. Why do you think and how does it declare itself? Private enterprises Private firms utilize the productive apparatus
better

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 93 669 0 Not

mentioned
4 7 51 1 Mentioned
49 685 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 51

e V79 7203 PLACE-WORK BEST
o Special questions in omni
o 57. Why do you think and how does it declare itself? Private enterprises There is more place-work and fewer days lost
through sickness

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 99 711 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 9 1 Mentioned
49 685 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 51

e V80 7203 COMPETITION BEST
o Special questions in omni

o 57. Why do you think and how does it declare itself? Private enterprises More competition

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 93 672 0 Not

mentioned
3 7 48 1 Mentioned
49 685 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 51

e V81 7203 SERVICE BEST
o Special questions in omni

o 57. Why do you think and how does it declare itself? Private enterprises Better service

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

51 99 714 0 Not
mentioned

0 1 6 1 Mentioned
49 685 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 51

e V82 7203 PLANNING BEST
o Special questions in omni

o 57. Why do you think and how does it declare itself? Private enterprises Not suffocated in administration/better planned

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 94 680 0 Not

mentioned
3 6 40 1 Mentioned
49 685 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 51
e V83 7203 STABILITY BEST

o Special questions in omni

o 57. Why do you think and how does it declare itself? Private enterprises Stable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 100 718 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 2 1 Mentioned
49 685 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 51
e V84 7203 MORE WORK BEST
o ial tions in omni
o 57. Why do you think and how does it declare itself? Private enterprises Private enterprises demand more work

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
49 95 687 0 Not

mentioned
2 5 33 1 Mentioned
49 685 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 51

e V85 7203 ECNOMY BEST
o Special questions in omni

o 57. Why do you think and how does it declare itself? Private enterprises Economic

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 81 580 0 Not

mentioned
10 19 140 1 Mentioned
49 685 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 51

e V86 7203 OTHERS BEST
o Special questions in omni

o 57. Why do you think and how does it declare itself? Private enterprises Other answers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

43 83 600 0 Not
mentioned

9 17 120 1 Mentioned



49 685 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 51

e V87 7203 DON'T KNOW BEST
o Special guestions in omni

o 57. Why do you think and how does it declare itself? Private enterprises Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
50 98 706 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 14 1 Mentioned
49 685 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 51

e V88 7203 WIN VIETNAM WAR
o Special questions in omni

o 58A. Who do you believe will win the war in Vietham: USA or North-Vietnam?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 14 199 1 USA
17 18 243 2 North-

Vietnam
67 68 935 3 Don't know
0 1 8
2 27 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 98

e V89 7203 RIGHT VIEWS
o Special questions in omni

o 58B. Who do you think is most right in their views: USA or North-Vietham?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 14 197 1 USA
26 26 359 2 North-

Vietnam
58 59 816 3 Don't know
0 1 8
2 32 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 98

e V90 7203 DURATION OF THE WAR
o Special guestions in omni

o Do you think that the war will last very long or that it will not last long?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

46 47 646 1 Still very
long

23 23 318 2 Not very long
30 31 425 3 Don't know
1 16 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 99

e V91 7203 INDEPENDENT STATES
o Special guestions in omni

o 59. Do you think that South-Vietnam alone, i.e. without military aid from USA will be able to exist together with North-



Vietnam as two independent states?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 20 284 1 Yes
41 42 583 2 No
37 38 521 3 Don't know
1 17 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 99

e V92 7203 PRIVATE INVESTMENTS
o Special questions in omni
o 60. Do you have anything in mind in which you or your household as such intend to invest a large amount or in which

you think of investing a large amount? In this thing in particular, but whatever you might wish to buy for a large
amount?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 36 509 1 Yes

60 60 837 2 No (Go to
question 65)

4 4 50 3 Don't know

(Go to
guestion 65)
0 1 8
1 8 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 99

e V93 7203 DRUNKEN DRIVING
o ecial guestions in omni

o 65. In connection with driving a car under the influence of alcohol it has been discussed of whether there should be a
fixed limit per thousand which must not be exceeded or whether every case should still be judged separately together
with the circumstances which may come into play. May I hear your opinion about this? Which of the two views do you
agree to?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
46 46 641 1 A fixed limit
per thousand
32 32 447 2 Free
judgment
(Go to
question 67)
22 22 311 3 Don't know
0 2 8
0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405

Svarprocent: 100

e V94 7203 FIXED ALCOHOL LIMIT
o Special questions in omni

o 66. Why do you prefer a fixed limit per thousand?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 30 186 1 Everybody is
treated
equally
regarding
judgment
7 16 99 2 People have
something to
follow
9 19 120 3 Most
justified/safest

0 1 4 4 Waste of time



with all the
cases

0 1 5 5 Best, but
more strict
than the free
judgment

3 6 39 6 The limit per
thousand
should be very
low, whereby
the number of
accidents
would go
down

7 15 93 7 Cars and
alcohol should
be kept
strictly
separated

3 6 40 8 Other answers

3 7 41 9 Don't know

(Go to
question 68)
0 7 88
55 771 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 45

e V95 7203 FREE JUDGMENT
o Special guestions in omni

o 67. Why do you prefer that there must be judged according to further particulars? (Free judgment)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 48 217 1 The effect of
the same
quantity of
alcohol
differs

0 0 1 2 Some drive
best with a
small
quantity in
the blood

3 10 44 3 It is most fair

8 25 115 4 Should be
judged from
case to case

0 0 2 5 Innocent
people are
hit too
strictly

1 2 10 6 It would be
too easy to
judge the
limit v/o/o00

3 8 38 7 Other
answers

2 5 24 8 Don,t know

0 1 88

68 953 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 32

e V96 7203 D.D: PENALTY
o Special questions in omni

o 68. By the way, do you think that the judgment of the so-called drunken drivers is too strict, reasonable or too mild?



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 2 21 1 Too strict
26 27 371 2 Reasonable
57 58 798 3 Too mild
14 14 196 4 Don't know
0 2 8
1 17 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1405
Svarprocent: 99

Universer

Univers
o Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere p& 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

¢ Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1972 omnibus surveys

o V6V7V8YVIVI0V11V12V13V14V15V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28

e Special questions in omni

Special questions in omnibus no. 03.

o V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54 V55 V56 V57 V58
V59 V60 V61 V62 V63 V64 V65 V66 V67 V68 V69 V70 V71 V72 V73 V74 V75 V76 V77 V78 V79 V80
V81 v82 V83 V84 V85 V86 V87 V88 V89 VYO0 V91 V92 V93 V94 VI5 V96
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